
2026 Florida International University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Meredith, Kally .563 5-5 16 7 9 0 0 1 1 12 .750 1 0 0 0 .588 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
12 McBurrows, Zamya .533 5-5 15 5 8 2 0 1 8 13 .867 1 0 1 0 .563 0 0 0-1 4 9 1 .929
21 Byrd, Kennedy .500 5-5 14 4 7 4 0 0 5 11 .786 1 0 0 0 .533 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
18 Miller, Paige .500 5-5 10 4 5 0 1 0 3 7 .700 1 0 2 0 .545 0 2 2-2 10 10 1 .952
23 Clark, Leah .385 5-5 13 2 5 1 1 0 6 8 .615 0 0 2 0 .385 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
9 Martinez, Janelle .300 5-5 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 1 1 0 0 .417 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
26 Zelenka, Sammy .267 5-5 15 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 0 0 0 0 .267 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
7 Catherwood, Kendall .250 5-5 12 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Perez, Isabella .125 4-4 8 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .500 2 0 1 0 .273 1 0 0-2 22 1 0 1.000
10 Helbling, Grace 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Luke, Jensen 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Silvers, Riley .667 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Downing, Kaleena .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Alsobrook, Daley .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Kavakich, Cayce .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Robbins, Mckenna .000 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Bedwell, Chloe .000 4-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Scott, Victoria .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Kinn, Jordyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Pages, Charli .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Villazon, Meagan .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .389 5-5 131 35 51 8 2 3 33 72 .550 8 1 7 0 .426 1 2 6-9 99 27 2 .984
Opponents .195 5-5 118 9 23 4 0 4 7 39 .331 7 1 22 0 .246 0 2 0-1 84 34 5 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 McNichols, Brooke 0.00 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 7.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 0
4 Girigorie, J'dah 0.47 2-0 3 2 2 1-0 1 15.0 8 2 1 2 15 1 0 1 .154 0 0 0 0 0
21 Byrd, Kennedy 2.80 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
32 Villazon, Meagan 3.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 5 3 2 3 1 0 2 .304 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 1.27 5-0 7 5 3 2 1 33.0 23 9 6 7 22 4 0 4 .195 0 1 0 0 2
Opponents 7.25 0-5 13 5 0 0 0 28.0 51 35 29 8 7 8 2 3 .389 1 1 0 1 2



2026 Florida International University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Zelenka, Sammy 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Perez, Isabella 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Catherwood, Kendall 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Clark, Leah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Meredith, Kally 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Helbling, Grace 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kavakich, Cayce 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Girigorie, J'dah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Janelle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Byrd, Kennedy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Downing, Kaleena 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scott, Victoria 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Silvers, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McNichols, Brooke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kinn, Jordyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Luke, Jensen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Villazon, Meagan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Alsobrook, Daley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Paige 21 10 10 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McBurrows, Zamya 14 4 9 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bedwell, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pages, Charli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Robbins, Mckenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 128 99 27 2 .984 0 0 2 — 0 0
Opponents 123 84 34 5 .959 1 12 6 .667 0 0


